

## Six S Partners Recognized by Epicor as Global Partner of the Year in Annual Partner Program Awards

Six S Partners Earns Top Honors for Reselling Epicor Solutions for Second Consecutive Year

WATERLOO, ONTARIO, CANADA,
October 21, 2016 /EINPresswire.com/ -Six S Partners has won Epicor's Global
Partner of the Year award in the Annual
Partner Program Awards for the second
consecutive year. The firm also once
again earned Platinum level partner
status as well as Canada Partner of the
Year. Director of sales and marketing
Ray Buchan also earned the Sales
Excellence Award. Six S Recipients were
selected by Epicor Software Corporation



based on contributions to customers, revenue generated to Epicor as well as other considerations that showcased the partners' abilities in transforming customers to position them to grow by leveraging Epicor solutions.



Our team works incredibly hard to not just sell Epicor solutions but to work closely with our customers and ensure they have all the support they need through system implementation and beyond."

John Preiditsch, President, Six S Partners "We are honored to be recognized again by Epicor as Global Partner of the Year," says John Preiditsch, president, Six S Partners. "Our team works incredibly hard to not just sell Epicor solutions but to work closely with our customers and ensure they have all the support they need through system implementation and beyond. We couldn't be happier that Ray has also been recognized individually for his efforts and success."

Six S Partners staff possess expert-level Epicor <u>ERP</u> product knowledge as well as industry expertise and experience providing customers of all sizes with operational best practices. As a dedicated partner to Epicor the firm has one single focus – to help clients achieve their goals with the

Epicor ERP implementation and advance their business and return on investment through its use. The dedication has paid off; Six S has earned North American Partner of the Year four times in addition to the Global Partner honors in 2015 and 2016.

"Congratulations to our Partner Program Award recipient, Six S Partners, for enabling business growth by implementing Epicor solutions," said Joe Cowan, president and chief executive officer,

Epicor Software Corporation. "Our partners are an extension of our salesforce and we are fortunate to have an elite group of IT professionals aligned with us to support customers to focus on business growth, innovation, and enhanced customer experience."

## **Epicor Partner Program Awards**

The Epicor Partner Program Awards are designed to reward Epicor Channel Partner Program members who have demonstrated their ability to serve as an extension of Epicor's own salesforce to help businesses worldwide grow and transform. There are several different categories across different geographies in which partners are awarded, ranging from Global Partner of the Year to specific recognitions such as Customer Advocacy and Marketing Excellence.

## About Six S Partners

Six S Partners is an Epicor Platinum Partner providing ERP software and services across Canada and the United States. Our customer-for-life approach has helped the company earn multiple industry honors and has attracted a passionate, knowledgeable team. "We promote a strong cooperative team environment, investing extensively in education." For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.sixspartners.com">www.sixspartners.com</a>.

###

Epicor and the Epicor logo are trademarks of Epicor Software Corporation, registered in the United States and other countries. Other trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners. The product and service offerings depicted in this document are produced by Six S Partners and/or Epicor Software Corporation.

John Preiditsch Six S Partners Inc. 1-866-579-7497 x701 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.